



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION**

**OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE'S REPORT NO.55 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.36 OF 2018**

Re: Maya Pankaj Patel & Anr.

...Insolvents

Exparte : M/s. Otarmal Kantilal & Co. & Ors.

...Petitioning Creditors

Mr. Devang R. Sanghvi for the Applicant.

Ms. Divya D. Jain for the Petitioning Creditors

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy O.A. and I/c. Insolvency Registrar and Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant O.A. present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 19 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** List this matter on 10 October 2025.
- 2.** Issue notice to Petitioning Creditor No.3, returnable on 10 October 2025.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]