

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN INSOLVENCY**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.01.12
11:19:54 +0530

**OFFICIAL ASSIGNEES REPORT NO.55 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.36 OF 2018**

Re : Maya Pankaj Patel and Anr. .. Insolvents

Ex-parte :
M/s. Otarmal Kantilal & Co. & Ors. .. Petitioning-Creditors

Mr. Devang Sanghavi for insolvent no.1.

Mr. Ashwin R. Rana for insolvent no.2.

**Ms. Arushi Gandhi i/by Ms. Divya Jain for the petitioning-
creditor.**

Mr. Ramesh Jain for the petitioning-creditor.

**Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil,
Deputy O.A. present.**

Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 9 January 2026

PC:-

1. Ms.Gandhi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioning-creditor has filed a reply dated 9 January 2026. Copies of the reply are handed over to all the parties in Court.

2. List this matter on 23 January 2026 to enable the parties to consider the said reply and make their submissions.

(Jitendra Jain, J)