

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN INSOLVENCY

OFFICIAL ASSIGNEES REPORT NO.55 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.36 OF 2018

Re : Maya Pankaj Patel and Anr. .. Insolvents

Ex-parte :

M/s. Otarmal Kantilal & Co. & Ors. .. Petitioning-Creditors

Mr. Devang Sanghavi for insolvent no.1.

Mr.Udit Raghuwanshi i/by Ms. Divya Jain for the petitioning-creditor.

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee and Mrs. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 23 JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Raghuwanshi, learned counsel appears for the petitioning creditor.
2. Petitioning creditor is directed to deposit with the office of the Official Assignee Rs.2 Lakhs within two weeks from today. The said deposit will be subject to hearing of OAR.
3. List this matter on 13 February 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]